
General $3,780,348

Capital Outlay $2,736,955

Special Education $1,274,999

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.916

Capital Outlay $2.777

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$16,737,224

$3,305,452

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$20,042,676Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $499,676,416

Owner Occupied $654,949,283

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $409,776,577

Total $1,564,402,276

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.5

37.5%

180.5

$61,267Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

16.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,950.589

9-12 736.675

2,108.567

859.190

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,687.264 2,967.757

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 2,941

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 55

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 18.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 57.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

90.5%

156

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 434

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,941

Educational Funds $11,457

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,949.12

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

72

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

20.9

18.6

20.9

20.6

531

2023-2024 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

150 5th St SW, Huron, SD  57350

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $78,849

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $16,324,225

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $16,126,944

PK Instruction $6,782

Adult Instruction $0

$4,094,916

$377,806

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $76,331

Non-Programmed $153,658

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,203,988

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $6,336,914

County $174,600

State $17,423,357

Federal $2,987,287

Total $26,922,158

$4,312,781

$0

$0

$1,798,982

$2,559,519

$0

$3,305,452

$698,039

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$6,111,763 $6,563,010

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$211,140

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,445,846

$2,364,408

$1,278,607

$99,845

$176,000

$101,437

$328,484

$59,698

$0

$0

$1,545,759

$42,000

$1,609,932

$288,212

$125,370

$0

$1,536,361

$0

$206,609

$581,304

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$512,128 $3,285 $0

$0 $325,309 $0

$3,441,576 $2,956,482 $0

Salary Property Other

$14,822,366

$302,749

$0

$2,852,668

$1,658,938

$363,617

$0

$1,315,178

$1,065,464

$1,109,896

$99,217

$151,735

$0

$647,096

$4,068,982

$72,308

$0

$759,142

$441,989

$107,852

$0

$393,599

$219,819

$337,344

$11,274

$1,923

$0

$83,993

$222,981

$13,374

$0

$265,615

$264,714

$27,649

$1,004

$2,243,026

$33,114

$71,393

$12,672

$0

$0

$265,721

$1,546,124

$11,806

$0

$265,977

$95,620

$11,546

$0

$329,206

$81,034

$1,237,241

$17,072

$0

$0

$211,115

$141,782

$5,535

$0

$87,368

$25,060

$3,285

$325,309

$1,870,562

$309,419

$46,620

$0

$0

$0

$24,209

$930

$0

$0

$1,009

$267,735

$1,464

$0

$246,486

$23,610

$65,099

$0

$0

$17,869,984

$13,855

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Huron School District 02-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,648,863 $2,581,997

$27,710,115 $6,119,757 $6,496,237Total Expenditures

$24,388,926 $6,498,223 $3,421,265 $3,806,741 $2,839,148 $18,490,172


