as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

150 5th St SW, Huron, SD 57350

Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 434

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	2,941
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,941
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,949.12
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	55
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	531
% Special Needs Students*	18.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	57.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	90.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	16.3
Number of Graduates	156

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$61,267
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	37.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	180.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

()	
English	18.6
Math	20.9
Reading	21.6
Science	20.9
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	72

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$78,849

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	1,950.589	2,108.567
9-12	736.675	859.190
Total	2,687.264	2,967.757

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,457

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$20,042,676
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$3,305,452
General Aid	\$16,737,224

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

.....**s**

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations Agricultural \$499,676,416

Total	\$1,564,402,276
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$409,776,577
Owner Occupied	\$654,949,283
C	

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,780,348
Capital Outlay	\$2,736,955
Special Education	\$1,274,999
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.777
Bond Redemption	\$0.916

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$6,336,914	\$4,312,781	\$2,559,519	Impact Aid	
County	\$174,600	\$0	\$0	Bond Redempti	on
State	\$17,423,357	\$0	\$3,305,452	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$2,987,287	\$1,798,982	\$698,039	Food Service	
Total	\$26,922,158	\$6,111,763	\$6,563,010	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$16,126,944	\$581,304	\$4,094,916
PK Instruction	\$6,782	\$0	\$377,806
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,445,846	\$176,000	\$1,609,932
Administration Services	\$2,364,408	\$101,437	\$288,212
Fiscal Services	\$512,128	\$3,285	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$325,309	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,441,576	\$2,956,482	\$0
Transportation Services	\$1,278,607	\$328,484	\$125,370
Other Support Services	\$99,845	\$59,698	\$0
Community Services	\$76,331	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$153,658	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,545,759	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,203,988	\$42,000	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$27,710,115	\$6,119,757	\$6,496,237

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$14,822,366	\$4,068,982	\$222,981	\$1,546,124	\$141,782	\$930
PK Instruction	\$302,749	\$72,308	\$13,374	\$11,806	\$5,535	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,852,668	\$759,142	\$265,615	\$265,977	\$87,368	\$1,009
Administration Services	\$1,658,938	\$441,989	\$264,714	\$95,620	\$25,060	\$267,735
Fiscal Services	\$363,617	\$107,852	\$27,649	\$11,546	\$3,285	\$1,464
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,004	\$0	\$325,309	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,315,178	\$393,599	\$2,243,026	\$329,206	\$1,870,562	\$246,486
Transportation Services	\$1,065,464	\$219,819	\$33,114	\$81,034	\$309,419	\$23,610
Other Support Services	\$1,109,896	\$337,344	\$71,393	\$1,237,241	\$46,620	\$65,099
Community Services	\$99,217	\$11,274	\$12,672	\$17,072	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$151,735	\$1,923	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,869,984
Co-Curricular	\$647,096	\$83,993	\$265,721	\$211,115	\$24,209	\$13,855
Total Expenditures	\$24,388,926	\$6,498,223	\$3,421,265	\$3,806,741	\$2,839,148	\$18,490,172

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.